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Columbus Union Station Passenger Trains 
April 1954 
PM is in bold 

 
Baltimore & Ohio Railroad  

Fm Pittsburgh  2:14 ar.  #233 Cincinnati 

Fm Cincinnati  4:08 ar.  #238 Pittsburgh 

Chesapeake & Ohio Railroad 

 Fm Norfolk  1:55 ar.  # 47 Detroit – The Sportsman 

Fm Detroit  10:35 ar.  # 46 Norfolk – The Sportsman 

Norfolk & Western Railroad  

Fm Norfolk  7:35 ar.  #3‐33 Columbus ‐ Pocahontas 

Fm Columbus  11:10 lv.  #34‐4 Norfolk ‐ Pocahontas 

New York Central Railroad  

Fm Cincinnati  2:05 ar.  #442 Cleveland – Night Special 

Fm Cleveland   3:15 ar.  #417 Cincinnati – Midnight Special 

Fm New York  5:35 ar.  # 15 Cincinnati – Ohio State Limited 

Fm Columbus  7:50 lv.  #444 Cleveland – Capital City Special 

Fm Cleveland   10:37 ar.  #421 Cincinnati – The Cincinnati Mercury 

Fm Cincinnati  11:40 ar.  #426 Cleveland – Cleveland Special 

Fm Cleveland   3:40 ar.  #433 Cincinnati – Cleveland ‐ Cincinnati Special 

Fm Cincinnati  6:10 ar.  #424 Cleveland – The Cincinnati Mercury 

Fm Cincinnati  6:40 ar.  # 16 New York – Ohio State Limited 

Fm Cleveland   9:30 ar.  #445 Columbus – Capital City Special 
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Pennsylvania Railroad 
Listed by time  

Fm NY/Wash.  12:27 ar.  # 33 St. Louis – The St Louisan (1) 

Fm Cincinnati  2:00 ar.  #202 Pittsburgh (NY/Wash. #32) (1) 

Fm (NY/Wash. #33) Pittsburgh  3:15 ar.  #203 Cincinnati (1) 

Fm St. Louis  3:25 ar.  # 32 NY/Wash. – The St Louisan (1) 

Fm New York  5:44 ar.  # 41 Cincinnati – Cincinnati Limited 

Fm NY /Wash.  6:20 ar.  # 21 Indianapolis – Indianapolis limited 

Fm NY /Wash.  6:38 ar.  # 31 St. Louis – Spirit of St. Louis 

Fm Chicago  7:30 ar.  #110 Columbus (NY/Wash. #6‐74) – The Ohioian & 

Fm (NY /Wash. #21) Columbus  7:45 lv.  #115 Logansport (Chicago #215) – The Fort Hayes & 

Fm St Louis  7:55 ar.  #  6 Pittsburgh ( NY/Wash #74)  – The Allegheny 

Fm NY/Wash.  8:10 ar.  #  3 St Louis (San Antonio) The Penn Texas 

Fm NY/Wash.  11:25 ar.  # 67 St. Louis – The American 

Fm Vandalia, IL  12:15 ar.  # 12/212 Steubenville – Mail & Express & 

Fm Pittsburgh  2:05 ar.  # 11 St Louis – Mail & Express & 

Fm (Pittsburgh #11) Columbus  2:20 lv.  #107 Richmond (Chicago #207) – The Union 

Fm (NY/Wash. #55) Pittsburgh  2:45 ar.  #205 Cincinnati Gotham Limited (2) 

Fm Cincinnati  3:40 ar.  #204 Pitts. (NY/Wash. #22) Manhattan Limited (2) 

Fr (Chicago #216) Logansport  5:35 ar.  #116 Columbus (NY/Wash. #4) – The Fort Hayes & 

Fm St. Louis  5:40 ar.  # 66 NY/Wash. – The American 

Fm (San Antonio) St. Louis  6:53 ar.  #  4 NY/Wash.– The Penn Texas 

Fm Cincinnati   7:48 ar.  # 40 New York  – Cincinnati Limited 

Fm Indianapolis  9:18 ar.  # 20 NY/Wash. – Indianapolis Limited 

Fm St. Louis  9:38 ar.  # 30 NY/Wash. – Spirit of St. Louis 

Fm (Chicago #208) Richmond  10:30 ar.  #108 Columbus  – The Union 

Fm (NY/Wash #25) Pittsburgh.  10:55 ar.  # 27 St. Louis – The Metropolitan 

 Fm (NY/Wash.#25‐27) Columbus  11:40 lv.  #109 Chicago – The Ohioian & 

 

Notes: &‐ via Piqua 
              (1) Westbound #33‐203 separates at Pittsburgh.  #33 goes to St. Louis, #203 to 
                    Cincinnati.  Eastbound #202 & #32 join at Pittsburgh,  #32 from St. Louis, #202 from 
                    Cincinnati.  
  (2) Westbound #55‐205 separates at Pittsburgh.  #55 goes to Chicago via Ft. Wayne,  
                  #205 to Cincinnati.  Eastbound #204 & #22 join at Pittsburgh.  #22 from Chicago via 
                  Ft. Wayne, #204 from Cincinnati. 
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Pennsylvania Railroad  
Listed by train number 

Fm NY/Wash.  8:10 ar.  #  3 St Louis (San Antonio) The Penn Texas 

Fm (San Antonio) St. Louis  6:53 ar.  #  4 NY/Wash.– The Penn Texas 

Fm St Louis  7:55 ar.  #  6 Pittsburgh ( NY/Wash #74)  – The Allegheny 

Fm Pittsburgh  2:05 ar.  # 11 St Louis – Mail & Express & 

Fm Vandalia, IL  12:15 ar.  # 12/212 Steubenville – Mail & Express & 

Fm Indianapolis  9:18 ar.  # 20 NY/Wash. – Indianapolis Limited 

Fm NY /Wash.  6:20 ar.  # 21 Indianapolis – Indianapolis limited 

Fm (NY/Wash #25) Pittsburgh.  10:55 ar.  # 27 St. Louis – The Metropolitan 

Fm St. Louis  9:38 ar.  # 30 NY/Wash. – Spirit of St. Louis 

Fm NY /Wash.  6:38 ar.  # 31 St. Louis – Spirit of St. Louis 

Fm St. Louis  3:25 ar.  # 32 NY/Wash. – The St Louisan (1) 

Fm NY/Wash.  12:27 ar.  # 33 St. Louis – The St Louisan (1) 

Fm Cincinnati   7:48 ar.  # 40 New York  – Cincinnati Limited 

Fm New York  5:44 ar.  # 41 Cincinnati – Cincinnati Limited 

Fm St. Louis  5:40 ar.  # 66 NY/Wash. – The American 

Fm NY/Wash.  11:25 ar.  # 67 St. Louis – The American 

Fm (Pittsburgh #11) Columbus  2:20 lv.  #107 Richmond (Chicago #207) – The Union 

Fm (Chicago #208) Richmond  10:30 ar.  #108 Columbus  – The Union 

 Fm (NY/Wash.#25‐27) Columbus  11:40 lv.  #109 Chicago – The Ohioian & 

Fm Chicago  7:30 ar.  #110 Columbus (NY/Wash. #6‐74) – The Ohioian & 

Fm (NY /Wash. #21) Columbus  7:45 lv.  #115 Logansport (Chicago #215) – The Fort Hayes & 

Fr (Chicago #216) Logansport  5:35 ar.  #116 Columbus (NY/Wash. #4) – The Fort Hayes & 

Fm Cincinnati  2:00 ar.  #202 Pittsburgh (NY/Wash. #32) (1) 

Fm (NY/Wash. #33) Pittsburgh  3:15 ar.  #203 Cincinnati (1) 

Fm Cincinnati  3:40 ar.  #204 Pitts. (NY/Wash. #22) Manhattan Limited (2) 

Fm (NY/Wash. #55) Pittsburgh  2:45 ar.  #205 Cincinnati Gotham Limited (2) 

 
Notes: &‐ via Piqua 
              (1) Westbound #33‐203 separates at Pittsburgh.  #33 goes to St. Louis, #203 to 
                    Cincinnati.  Eastbound #202 & #32 join at Pittsburgh,  #32 from St. Louis, #202 from 
                    Cincinnati.  
  (2) Westbound #55‐205 separates at Pittsburgh.  #55 goes to Chicago via Ft. Wayne,  
                  #205 to Cincinnati.  Eastbound #204 & #22 join at Pittsburgh.  #22 from Chicago via 
                  Ft. Wayne, #204 from Cincinnati. 

 


